G1984 PTO-1595	1000
(Rev. 8-03) 2551-61 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEE! OS. SCHARLMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings $\circ \circ \circ \checkmark$ 10073	1174
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks.	MAY 2 1998
 Name of conveying party(ies): Toyohisa MOURI, Toshio TAKAGI, Shigeki MATSUNAGA and Yutaka HATTORI 	2. Name and add ess of receiving party(ies) Name: TOKUSHU PAPER MFG. CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
St Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 501, Honjuku, Nagaizumi-cho,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sunto-gun, Shizuoka, Japan
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 12, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes2□ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/756,398, filed November 27, 1996	
Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes CK No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joseph C. Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,	80 Enclosed
Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	11-0215
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
./04/1998 DCDATES 00000229 08756398	SE THIS SPACE
FG.58Statement and signature. 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John F. Gulbin Name of Person Signing	Signature 5/18/98 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, (we) Toyohisa MOURI, Toshio TAKAGI, Shigeki MATSUNAGA and Yutaka HATTORI of c/o TOKUSHU PAPER MFG. CO., LTD., 501, Honjuku, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka, JAPAN; 32-23, Amanuma 3-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN; c/o TOKUSHU PAPER MFG. CO., LTD., 501, Honjuku, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka, JAPAN and c/o TOKUSHU PAPER MFG. CO., LTD., 501, Honjuku, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka, JAPAN

being the inventor(s) of certain improvements in "Record Sheet Used in Electro-Coagulation Printing Method" hereby assign unto

TOKUSHU PAPER MFG. CO., LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan , and having a principal place of business at 501 Honjuku, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka, Japan

my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 08/756,398, filed on November 27, 1996, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have ben held and enjoyed by one (us) had this assignment and sale not been made.

I (We) further authorize my (our) attorney to insert the proper serial number and filing date awarded to my (our) aplication on this document, above my (our) signature(s).

Toyon.	chisa Mouri	Toshilo TAKAGI
Date:	November 12. 1996	Date: November 12, 1996
	JEKI MATSUNAGA	YUTAKA HATTORI
Shige	C1 MATSUNAGA	Date:
Date:	November 12, 1996	November 12, 1996
	NOVEMBEL 12, 1990	
		•
		Date:
Date:		Date:
Date:		Date:
Date:		Date:

PATENT

REEL: 9209 FRAME: 0410